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INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR RESEARCH ON WOMEN
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2019 (FCRA)

Particulars Note ASAT  |AS AT 31
No | 31 March, 2019 | March, 2018
I EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholder's Funds
| Reserves and Surplus 1 1,60,28,180.64 (23,54,052.08)
| Current Liabilities
\Other Current Liabilities 2 - 30,05,892.00
!Short Term provisions 3 74,83,643.38 74,83,643.38
Total 2,35,11,824.02 81,35,483.30
II.Assets
Non-current assets
Fixed assets
Tangible assets 4 27.,36,129.25 14,40,236.25
Long term loans and advances 5 83,45,246.50 50,49,908.00
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6 1,23,78,843.27 16,10,2839.05
Short-term loans and advances 7 51,605.00 35,100.00
Total 2,35,11,824.02 81,35,483.30
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED
for MAHESH KUMAR & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR

CHARTERED/ACCOUNTANTS

Firm Reg. ,&r: 09668N ®\\

(MAHESH KUD

RESEARCH ON WOMEN

N,

————

UMAR), 7 | RAVI KUMAR VERMA FIROZA MEHROTRA
M.NO. 088236.° (5™ 2 Director Director
PLACE : NEW DELH DIN DIN
DATED: 05.09.2019 ‘01828416 “06763478

(UDIN 19088236AAAACDS8581)




INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR RESEARCH ON WOMEN
Income & Expenditure statement for the year ended 31st March, 2019 (FCRA)

Note For the year For the year
Particulars No ending 31 March, | ending 31 March,
2019 2018
INCOME
Revenue from operations 8 15,55,89,895.75 11,12,83,034.30
Total Revenue 15,55,89,895.75 11,12,83,034.30
EXPENDITURE
Employee benefit expense 9 5,12,65,724.00 4,26,45,998.00
Depreciation and amortization expense 4 9,48,619.00 7,95,685.00
Other expenses 10 8,49,93,320.03 7,23,01,229.72
Total Expenses 13,72,07,663.03 11,57,42,912.72
Income (Expenditure) before tax 1,83,82.232.72 (44,59,878.42)
Tax Expenses
Cuarrent Tax - -
Deferred Tax - -
Income/(Expenditure) for the period 1,83,82,232.72 (44,59,878.42)
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED
for MAHESH KUMAR—&~ OMPANY INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR RESEARCH ON
CHARTERED ACCOUN‘FA}{ WOMEN
: 3 of! R
(MAHESH KUMAR) e RAVI KUMAR VERMA FIROZA MEHROTRA
M.NO. 088236 Director Director
PLACE : NEW DELHI DIN DIN
DATED: 05.09.2019 ‘01828416 ‘06763478

(UDIN 19088236AAAACDS8581)
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INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR RESEARCH ON WOMEN

SOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT (FCRA)

PARTICULARS Note | AS AT 31.03.2019 | AS AT 31.03.2018
No.
Reserve & Surplus 1
Sslamce at the beginning (35,95,497.59) 8,64,380.83
S22 Emress of Expenditure over Income 1,88,82,232 .72 (44,59,878.42)
A 1,47,86,735.13 (35,95,497.59)
‘Carpus Fund B 12,41,445.51 12,41,445.51
(lot=l Reserve & Surplus (A+B) 1,60,28,180.64 (23,54,052.08)
Other Current Liabilities
Sitadent Partnership World Wide 2 - 30,05,892.00
- 30,05,892.00
Short Term Provisions
Non FCRA Inter Book 3 74,83,643.38 74,83,643.38
74,83,643.38 74,83,643.38
T Assets 4 27,36,129.25 14,40,236.25
27,36,129.25 14,40,236.25
Long Term Loans & Advances 5
Security Deposit 16,03,496.00 13,70,000.00
"TDS Receivable (As per Detail) 6,40,002.00 6,40,002.00
GST /Service tax Input 4,08,709.00 4,08,709.00
CGST Input 23,93,152.85 10,27,576.00
IGST Input 9,06,733.80 5,76,045.00
SGST Input 23,93,152.85 10,27,576.00
83,45,246.50 50,49,908.00
Cash and Cash Equivalents 6
Balance with SCB FCRA C/A 1,13,24,188.17 15,36,302.95
52205177960)
Balance with SCB S/B Utilization A/c 37,616.00 36,328.00
52212014664
Balance with YES S/B Utilization A/c 10,02,630.00
051493900000038) -
Cash in Hand 14,409.10 37,608.10
1,23,78,843.27 16,10,239.05
Short Term Loans & Advances i

Adwvance to Staff (As per List) 51,605.00 7,200.00

Advance to Others

Soma Kishore Parthasarathy = 27,900.00
51,605.00 35,100.00




NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT (FCRA)

Airfare

Bank Service Charge and fee
Conference Registration
Consultancy Charges
Gratuity Payment
|Electricity & Water Exp.
|Health and office Insurance
'House Keeping

Input of Krishi Kalyan Cess write off
|Leave Encashment

| Local Transporation
%Meedng & Conference
|Office Expenses

Outside of PerDiem
Perdiem\ Lodging

Postage & Delivery

Printing & Duplication
Payments to the Auditors

(a) Audit Fees

(b) for Taxation matter

(c) for Company law matter matter
(d) for Other Services
Recruitment Expenses

Rent

Repair & Maintenence
Repair & Maintenance (Computer)
Security Charges

Staff Welfare

Sub Grants

Subscription

Taxes and Fee
Telecommunications

35,89,927.00
5,576.10
3,90,729.00
1,38,23,408.48
12,50,000.00
12,24,792.00
5,73,902.00
9,962.00
8,19,153.00
50:39.574.50
55,41,161.24
10,04,873.00
12,88,550.00
30,05,187.19
2,66,242.00
24,11,164.50

4,91,945.00
3,00,000.00
41,100.00
7,965.00
1,10,95,376.82
20,13,992.36
6,98,306.84
7,92,984.00

2,79,91,520.00
84,000.00
12,31,928.00

PARTICULARS Note For the period For the period

No.

ended 31.03.2019| ended 31.03.2018
Revenue from operations 8
Contribution from USA 15,37.,03:605:51 10,80,46,017.30
Other Grants 16,00,000.00 32,35,700.00
Other Receipts 2,82,472.24 -
Bank Interest 3,918.00 1,317.00
15,55,89,895.75 11,12,83,034.30

Employee Benefit Expenses 9
Staff salary 4,79,61,678.00 3,92,82,425.00
Medical Reimbursement, - 5,60,751.00
P_F.Contribution of Employer 33,04,046.00 28,02,822.00
[ 5,12,65,724.00 4,26,45,998.00
{Other Expenses 10

36,43,415.31
4,635.00
1,22,003.00
1,77,77,431.00
2,67,284.00
3,34,949.00
20,235.00
14,595.00
5,72,794.00
49,11,872.00
33,59,939.00
11,12,796.00
13,17,015.33
25,62,003.08
95,058.00
10,68,849.00

7,96,046.00
2,23,000.00
41,300.00
1,11,401.00
17,700.00
77,00,240.00
2,65,260.00
7,45,289.00
7,14,134.00
1,01,930.00
2,29,28,015.00
8,412.00

14,63,629.00

8,49,93,320.03

7,23,01,229.72




INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR RESEARCH ON WOMEN

Details of Loans and Advances

to Staff

Advance to Rajendra Beer Singh
Advance to Aditi Vyas

Advance to Falak Raza

Advance to Nalini Khurana
Advance to Nasreen Jamal
Advance to Sakshi Garg
Advance to Ronak Soni

TOTAL RS.

Details of TDS Receivables
TDS Receivable (A.Y 2013-14)
TDS Receivable (A.Y 2012-13)
TDS Receivable (A.Y 2011-12)
TDS Receivable (A.Y 2010-11)
TDS Receivable (A.Y 2009-10)
TOTAL RS.

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

31.03.2019 31.03.2018

= -2800.00

10,052.00 -

10,054.00
10,581.00
10,866.00
10,052.00

. 10,000.00

51,605.00 7,200.00

Amount (Rs.)

Amount (Rs.)

31.03.2019 31.03.2018
2,31,064.00 2,31,064.00
1,00,500.00 1,00,500.00
56,309.00 56,309.00
1,35,096.00 1,35,096.00
1,17,033.00 1,17,033.00
6,40,002.00 6,40,002.00
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